Current portion of long-term loans 14,907 - 14,907

Long-term loans 111 111 -

Total 15,018 111 14,907

30 June 2015

Total as per
statement of

financial position
£000s

Fixed rate
£000s

Floating rate
3 months

or less
£000s

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,078 - 8,078

Total 8,078 - 8,078

Financial liabilities

Current portion of long-term loans 7,971 - 7,971

Long-term loans 16,189 90 16,099

Total 24,160 90 24,070

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
continued

AXA PROPERTY TRUST LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 30 JUNE 2016  69

Foreign currency risk
The European subsidiaries will invest in properties using currencies other than Sterling, the Company's
functional and presentational currency, and the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position may be
significantly affected by movements in the exchange rates of such currencies against Sterling.

The following table sets out the total exposure to foreign currency risk and the net exposure to foreign
currency of monetary assets and liabilities based on notional amounts.

Monetary
assets
£000s

Monetary
liabilities

£000s

Net
exposure

£000s

As 30 June 2016 9,979 (16,582) (6,603)

As 30 June 2015 8,350 (25,742) (17,392)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to potential fluctuations in the Euro exchange rate
(ceteris paribus) of the Group’s equity.

Increase/decrease
in Euro

exchange rate

Effect on equity
and income

£000s

As 30 June 2016
+5% 333

-5% (333)

As 30 June 2015
+5% 860

-5% (860)

22.	Reserves

(a)	 Revaluation reserves
Revaluation reserves of the Group arose from the revaluation of investment properties, financial
assets and derivatives. The amounts in these reserves have already been recognised through the
Consolidated Income Statement and therefore are an allocation of the results for the year.

(b) 	Hedging reserves
Hedging reserves comprise the effective portion of the cumulative net change in the fair value of
hedging instruments.

30 June 2016
£000s

*Restated
30 June 2015

£000s

Balance at beginning of financial year (762) (1,635)

Movement on cash flow hedges